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DATE DAY ACTIVITIES 

January 6 Monday University offices open at 8:00 A.M.  

January 7 Tuesday Faculty and Staff Conference 

January 8 Wednesday New student Check in and Orientation - 8:30 A.M. 

January 9 Thursday New student testing 

January 6 – 9  Monday – Thursday Registration 

January 10 Friday Current students check in dorms 

January 11 Saturday Saturday classes begin 

January 13 Monday Weekday Classes begin 

January 13-16 Monday – Thursday Late registration begins 

January 20 Monday Dr. Martin King, Jr. Holiday (school closed) 

January 22 Wednesday Alabama State Baptist Board Meeting 

January 21 Tuesday Last day of registration 

January 27 Monday Last day to ADD or DROP courses 

January 28 Tuesday Last day to validate students’ schedules 

January 29 Wednesday Opening Convocation - 11:00 A.M. 

February 3 Monday Last day for prospective graduates to file for a degree 

February 4 Tuesday Last day to reinstate students’ schedules 

February 19-21 Wednesday-Friday ABHE Annual Meeting 

TBD Wednesday  R. T. Pollard Retreat 

March 3 Monday Last day to remove an “I” 

March 10-15 Monday-Saturday Mid-semester evaluations 

March 18 Tuesday Mid-semester student progress reports due by 4:00 P.M. 

March 17-22 Monday – Saturday Spring Break 

March 24 Monday Classes resume - 8:00 A.M. 

March 24 Monday Last day to withdraw from a course 

March 25-29 Tuesday – Saturday Undergraduate students’ comprehensive examinations 

April 18-21 Friday – Monday Easter Break 

April 22 Tuesday Classes resume - 8:00 A.M. 

April 21 Monday Annual Trustee Board Meeting 

April 22 Tuesday Founders Day Convocation 

April 22 Tuesday Master’s students’ comprehensive examinations 

April 22 Tuesday Pre-registration for fall 2025 begins 

April 23 Wednesday Chapel & Honors and Awards Day 

April 25 Friday Last day to withdraw from school 

April 28 – May 3 Monday – Saturday Final examination for graduate students 

May 3-8 Saturday – Thursday Final examination for undergraduate students 

May 5 Monday Grades due for graduate students 

May 9 Friday Semester ends 

May 9 Friday Dormitory Closed 

May 9 Friday Commencement - 1:00 P.M. 

May 13 Tuesday Faculty grades due by 4:00 P.M. 

 

 


